
RW

RW

Traditional

[Mid OP]
R21

RW

RW

SV
PGM

EM

EV

B

WM

FB

SVP

Ad

GM
EM

EV B

WM

DD
DDDD

DD

FB

SVP

RW

RW

Traditional

[End AS]
R21

Wh

GM
EM

EV
B

WM

DD
DD DD

DD

SVP

RW

FB

RW

Traditional

[End OP]
R21

Wh
WM

DD

DD

DD

SVP

RW

RW

FBG
M EM

EV

B

R20_R2
[Mid OP]

Traditional
Al

G
MEM

EV

W
M

D
D

SV
P

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

FB
RW

RW

RW B
R2

1
[O

P]

Tr
ad

iti
on

al
G

w

G
M

EM

EV

W
M

DD

SVP

DD

DD
DD

DD

DD

FB
RW

RW

RW

B

R21
[O

P]

Traditional

G
w

Traditional
R21 G

a1.1

Traditional[End OP]

R21

G
M

EM

EV

WM

SVP

DD

FB

B

DD
DD

DD

DD RW

RW

RW

Dp

Tr
ad

iti
on

al
R2

1

G
a1

.1

DD

DD

DD

SVP

WM
GM
EM

EV
BFB

RW

RW

Traditional

[End AS]
R21

Hd

Tr
ad

iti
on

al
R2

1

G
a1

.1

W
M

DD

DD

DD
DD

DD

SVP

G
M EM

EVRW

RW

FB

B

R21
[AS]

Traditional

Sh

Traditional
R21

G
a1.1

Tra
di

tio
na

l
R2

1G
a1

.1

B

FB SVP

SVP

DD

DD DD

DD

WM

DD

RW

RW

G
M

EM EV

R21
[AS]

Traditional
Bw

RW

W
M

G
M

EM
FB

SV
P

D
D

RW

W
M

D
DD
D

G
M

EM
FB

1B

WM

DD

DD

DD

SVP

RW

FB

GM
EM

EV B

RW

Traditional

[End OP]
R21

Al

WM

DD

DD

DD

SVP

RW

FB GM
EM

EV
B

RW

Traditional

[End AS]
R21

Al

Traditional
R21

Ga1.1

W
M

D
D

D
D

D
D

SV
P

RW

FB
G

MEM EV
B

RW

Tr
ad

iti
on

al

[E
nd

 A
S]

R2
1A
l

108 109 110 111 112 113 114 115
118 119

122

124125126

127

128

129

139

140
141 142

130

131

132

136

137

138

174 173 172 171

164

163

175

176

177

202

198

195

194

193

FOCAL 
JUNCTION

FOCAL 
JUNCTION

WM

DD

DD

DD

SVP

RW

RW

FB

G
M

EM EV

B

R20_R2
[Mid AS]

Traditional
Al

WM

DD

DD

DD

SVP

RW

FB GM
EM

EV
B

RW

Traditional

[End AS]
R21

Al

170 169 168

178

162

B

FB SVP

SVP

DD

DD DD

DD

WM

DD

RW

RW

G
M

EM EV

R21
[AS]

Traditional
Bw

WM

DD

DD

DD

SVP

RW

FB GM
EM

EV
B

RW

Traditional

[End AS]
R21

Al

Him (AS)

G
M EM W

M

SVP

DD
FB

RW

DD

DD

DD

RW

RW

RW

RW

SVP

WMDD

DD

DD
SVP

RW

FB

GM

EM

EV

B

RW

Traditional[End AS]

R21

Al

DD

DD

DD

SVP

WM
GM
EM

EV
B

FB

RW

RW

Traditional

[End OP]
R21

Hd

DD

DD

DD

SVP

WM
GM
EM

EV
B FB

RW

RW

Traditional

[End AS]
R21

Hd

DD

DD

DD

SVP

WM
GM
EM

EV
B

FB

RW

RW

Traditional

[End OP]
R21

Hd

DD

DD

DD

SVP

WM
GM
EM

EV
B FB

RW

RW

Traditional

[End AS]
R21

Hd

WM

DD

DD

DD

SVP

RW

FB

GM
EM

EVB

RW

Traditional

[End AS]
R21

Al

RW

W
M

G
M

EM

FB

SV
P

D
D

RW

W
M

SV
PRW

RW

D
D

D
D D
D

G
MEM

FB

1B

DD

DD

DD

RW

Traditional

[End OP]
R21

Da

159

W
M DD

B

DD
DD

SVP

RW

Traditional

Tr
ad

iti
on

al
R2

1

G
a1

.1

G
M EM

EV
B

W
M

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D SV

P

RW

FB

RW

Traditional

[End O
P]

R21

W
h

G
M EMEV

B

W
M

D
D

D
D

D
D D

DFB

SV
P

RW

RWTraditional

[End A
S]

R21

W
h

W
M

D
D

RW

FB

G
M EMEV

B
W

M

D
D

RW

FB
G

M EM

EV
B

[End A
S]

120

199
200201

Him (AS) GM
EM

WM

SVP

DD

FB

RW

DD

DD

DD

RW

RW

RW

RW

SVP

GM
EM

EV
B

WM

DD
DDDD

DD

FB

SVP

RW

RW

Traditional

[End AS]
R21

Wh

GM
EM

EVB

WM

DDDD DD

DD

SVP

RW

FB

RW

Traditional

[End OP]
R21

Wh

R2
1

[E
nd

 A
S]

Tr
ad

iti
on

al

GM

EM

EV
W

M

SV
P

D
D

FB

B

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

RW

RW

RW

D
p

121

Traditional

[End O
P]

R21

GM

EM

EV

W
M

SV
P

D
D

FB

B

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

RW

RW

RW

D
p

DD

DD

DD
SVP

W
M

G
M EM

EV

B

FB
RW

RW

Traditional
[End AS]

R21 Hd

DD

DD

DD

SVP

W
M

EM

B

FB

RW

RW

Traditional
[End O

P]

R21 Hd

161

160

158

WM

DD

DD

DD

SVP

RW

RW

FB

G
M EMEV

B

R20_R2
[Mid AS]

Traditional
Al

WM

DD

SVP

DD

DD

B

GM
EM

EV FB

RW

RW

Traditional

[End AS]
R21

Da
WM

DD

SVP

DD

DD

B

GM
EM

EV
FB

RW

RW

Traditional

[End OP]
R21

Da

123

WM

DD

DD

DD

SVP

RW

RW

FB

G
M

EMEV

B

R20_R2
[Mid OP]

Traditional
Al

116 117

100 SQM LAP +
300SQM ACTIVITY ZONE

154
156155

R21
Traditional

G
a2.2

157

WM

DD

SVP

DD

DD

B

GM
EM

EV FB

RW

RW

Traditional

[End OP]
R21

Da

167 166 165

133

R2
1

[E
nd

 A
S]

Tr
ad

iti
on

al

GM

EM

EV

W
M

SV
P

D
D

FB

B

D
D

D
D

D
DD

D
RW

RW

RW

D
p

W
M

D
D

SV
P

D
D

D
D

B

G
M

EM

EV
FB

RW

RW

Tr
ad

iti
on

al

[E
nd

 O
P]

R2
1

D
a

W
M

DD

DD

DD
DD

DD
DD

SVP

G
M EM

EVRW

RW

RW

FB

B

R21
[AS]

Traditional

Sh

Traditional
R21

G
a1.1

W
M

DD

DD

DD
DD

DD
DD

SVP

G
M EM

EVRW

RW

RW

FB

B

R21
[AS]

Traditional

Sh

Traditional
R21

G
a1.1

WM

DD

SVP

DD

DD

B

GM
EM

EV
FB

RW

RW

Traditional

[End OP]
R21

Da
WM

DD

SVP

DD

DD

B

GM
EM

EVFB

RW

RW

Traditional

[End AS]
R21

Da

R2
1

[O
P]

Tra
di

tio
na

l

RW

RW
W

M

DD

SV
P

G
MEM

EV
FB

DD

SV
P

DD
DD

DD

W
y

R2
1

Tra
di

tio
na

l

G
a2

.2

G
MEM

EV

W
M

D
D

SV
P

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D

FB
RW

RW

RW B
R2

1
[O

P]

Tr
ad

iti
on

al
G

w

W
M

DD

DD DD
DD

DD

DD

SV
P

G
MEM

EV
RW

RWRW

FB

B
R2

1
[O

P]

Tra
di

tio
na

l

Sh

Traditional
R21

G
a1.1

B

FB

SVP

SVP

DD

DD
DD

DD

WM

DD

RW

RW G
M EM

EV

Traditional[OP]

R21

Bw

179

WM

DD

SVP

DD

DD

B

GM
EM

EVFB

RW

RW

Traditional

[End AS]
R21

Da

WM

DD

SVP

DD

DD

B

GM
EM

EV FB

RW

RW

Traditional

[End OP]
R21

Da

RW

FB

WM

DD

DD

DD

SVP

RW

FB
GM
EM

EV
B

RW

Traditional

[End OP]
R21

Al

B

SVP

DD

DD
DD

DD

W
M

DD

G
M EM

EV

RW

R21
[O

P]

Traditional

C
h

BCP

DD

DD

DD

SVP

WM
GM
EM

EV
B

FB

RW

RW

Traditional

[End OP]
R21

Hd

BCP

BCPBCP

61

130 130

142

142

141

141

140

140

139

139

138

138

137

137

134

134

133

133132

132

131131

194

194

195

195

180

180

179

179

202

202 201

201

200

200

199

199

198

198

197

196

229

228
228

227

226

159159

158

158

157

157

156

156

155

155

154

154

178

178

177

177

176

176

175
175

174
174

164 164

163163

162162

160161161165165

166

166

167

167
168

168

169

169

171171172

172

173

173

170

119 119

120 120
118

118

116

117117115115114

113

114

113

112

111

109109

107 107

121

121

122

122

123

123

124

124

125

125

126

126

127

127

128

128

129

129

110

105

108108

VP
VP

VP

D
D

SV
P

D
D D
D D
D

W
M

D
D

RW

EM

EV

A
SHP

[End O
P]

R25

Sv
25-1042S

??N
o.PV

D
D

SV
P

D
D

D
D

D
D

W
M

D
D

RW

A
SH

P

EM

EV

[E
nd

 A
S]

R2
5

Sv
25

-1
04

2S

??
N

o.
PV

WM

DD

DD

DD FB

G
MEMEV

B

RW

RW

SVP

R21
[Mid AS]

Traditional
Da

WM

DD

DD

DD

SVP

RW

RW

FBG
M EM

EV

B

R20_R2
[Mid OP]

Traditional
Al

G
MEM EV

B

W
M

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
DSV

P

RW

FB

RW

Tr
ad

iti
on

al

[E
nd

 O
P]

R2
1

W
h

G
MEM EV

B

W
M

D
D

D
D

D
DD

D FB

SV
P

RW

RW

Tr
ad

iti
on

al

[E
nd

 A
S]

R2
1

W
h

160

182

181

180

181

W
M

D
D

SV
P

D
D D

D

B

G
MEM EV

FB

RW

RW

Tr
ad

iti
on

al

[E
nd

 O
P]

R2
1

D
a

EV
D

D

FB

W
MD

D

RW

RW

R2
1

[O
P]

Tr
ad

iti
on

al
M

a

193

Tr
ad

iti
on

al

[E
nd

 A
S]

R2
1

SV
P

SV
P

G
MEM EV

FB

B
W

M

D
D

RW

RWD
D

D
D

D
D

Kg
Tr

ad
iti

on
al

[E
nd

 O
P]

R2
1

SV
P

SV
P

G
MEM EV

FB

B

W
M

D
D

RW

RW

D
D

D
D

D
D

Kg

W
M

D
D

D
D

D
D

SV
P

RWFB

G
MEM EV

B

RW Tr
ad

iti
on

al

[E
nd

 O
P]

R2
1A
l

G
in

ne
l

W
M

D
D

D
D

D
D

SV
P

RW

FB
G

M EM

EV
B

RW

Traditional

[End A
S]

R21

A
l

G
innel

197

196

226

227

G
M

B

EM

[M
ID

]

R2
1

Tr
ad

iti
on

al

KN
EB

W
O

RT
H FB

SV
P

D
D

D
D

W
M

RWEV

D
D

D
D

SV
P

D
D

RW

RW

VP VP

VP VP

W
M

D
D

D
D

D
D

SV
P

RWFB

G
MEM EV

B

RW Tr
ad

iti
on

al

[E
nd

 O
P]

R2
1A
l

RW

RW

Traditional

[Mid AS]
R21

GM
EM

EV

B

WM

FB

SVP

SVP

Ad

RW

RW

Traditional

[Mid OP]
R21

RW

RW

SV
P

GM
EM

EV

B

WM

FB

SVP

Ad

110 112

Traditional
R21 G

a1.1

«

«

« «

«

« « « «

« «

«

«

«

«

«

132.102
132.092
132.082
132.072
132.062
132.052
132.042
132.032
132.022
132.012
132.005
132.005
132.002
131.992
131.982
131.972
131.962
131.952
131.942
131.932
131.922
131.912
131.902
131.892
131.882
131.872
131.862
131.852
131.842
131.832
131.822
131.812
131.802
131.792
131.782
131.775
131.775
131.772
131.762
131.752
131.742
131.732
131.722
131.712
131.702
131.692
131.682
131.672
131.662
131.652
131.642
131.632
131.622
131.612
131.602
131.592
131.582
131.572
131.562
131.552
131.542
131.532
131.522
131.512
131.502
131.492
131.482
131.472
131.462

131.452

131.442
131.433

131.259
131.252

131.242

131.232

131.222

131.212

131.202

131.192

131.182

131.172
131.162

131.152

131.142

131.132

131.122

131.112

131.102

131.092

131.082

131.072
131.062

131.052

131.042

131.032

131.022

131.012
131.011
131.002

130.992

130.982

130.972

130.962

130.952

130.942

130.932

130.922

130.912

130.902

130.892

130.882

130.872

130.862
130.852

130.842

130.832

130.822

130.812

130.802

130.792

130.782

130.773

130.765

130.757

130.750

130.744

130.738

130.733

130.729

130.725

130.722

130.720

130.718
130.717

130.717

130.717

130.718

130.719

130.722

130.725

130.728

130.733

130.738

130.743

130.750

130.757
130.763

132.11

132.12

132.13

132.14

132.15

132.17

132.18

132.19

132.19

132.20

132.21

132.21

132.22

131.58131.58
131.58
131.59131.59

131.58131.58
131.58
131.59131.59

131.58131.58
131.58
131.59131.59

131.58131.58
131.58
131.59131.59

13
2.

15
13

2.
16

13
2.

16
13

2.
17

13
2.

18
13

2.
19

13
2.

18
13

2.
19

13
2.

18
13

2.
1913
2.

21
13

2.
23

13
2.

24
13

2.
25

13
2.

26
13

2.
28

13
2.

29
13

2.
30

13
2.

31

13
2.

33
13

2.
34

13
2.

35
13

2.
36

13
2.

38
13

2.
39

13
2.

40
13

2.
41

13
2.

43
13

2.
44

13
2.

45
13

2.
46

13
2.

47
13

2.
48

13
2.

49
13

2.
50

13
2.

50
13

2.
51

13
2.

51
13

2.
51

13
2.

51
13

2.
51

13
2.

51
13

2.
51

13
2.

51
13

2.
51

13
2.

50

13
2.

50

13
2.

49

13
2.

49

13
2.

48

13
2.

47

13
2.

4613
2.

45

13
2.

43

13
2.

42

13
2.

41

13
2.

41
13

2.
40

13
2.

40
13

2.
40

13
2.

40
13

2.
40

13
2.

40
13

2.
40

13
2.

39
13

2.
39

13
2.

39
13

2.
39

13
2.3

9
13

2.3
9

132.38

132.38
132.38

132.44

132.43

132.42

132.41

132.40

132.38
132.38

132.44

132.43

132.42

132.41

132.40

132.38
132.38

131.96
131.96
131.96
131.97
131.97
131.98

131.98

131.99

131.99

13
2.0

0

13
2.0

0

131.96
131.96
131.96
131.97
131.97
131.98

131.98

131.99

131.99

13
2.0

0

13
2.0

0

13
2.

07
13

2.
08

13
2.

09
13

2.
11

13
2.

12
13

2.
13

13
2.

14

13
2.

06
13

2.
08

13
2.

09
13

2.
10

13
2.

11
13

2.
13

13
2.

14
13

2.
15

13
2.

16
13

2.
18

13
2.

19
13

2.
20

13
2.

21
13

2.
23

13
2.

24
13

2.
25

13
2.

26
13

2.
28

13
2.

29
13

2.
30

13
2.

31
13

2.
32

13
2.

33
13

2.
34

13
2.

35
13

2.
35

13
2.

36
13

2.
36

13
2.

36
13

2.
36

13
2.

36

132.19

132.18

132.17

132.17

132.17

132.16

132.16

132.16
132.16

132.22
132.22

132.23

132.25

132.26

132.27

132.28

132.30

132.31

132.32

132.33

132.34

132.35

132.36

132.36

132.37

132.37

132.38

132.38

132.38

132.38

132.38

132.38

132.38 13
2.

08

13
2.

11

13
2.

13

131.93
131.92
131.91

131.89
131.88
131.87
131.86
131.85

131.85

131.84

131.84

131.83

131.83

131.83

131.83

131.83

131.84

131.84

131.84

131.85

131.85

131.86

131.87

131.88

131.89

131.90

131.91

131.92

131.94

131.95

131.96

131.97

131.99

132.00

132.01

132.03
132.04
132.04132.05132.06132.06132.07132.08132.08
132.09
132.09
132.10
132.11
13

2.1
1

13
2.1

2

13
2.1

3

131.85131.84131.84131.85
131.87131.88131.87
131.86
131.85
131.84
131.83
131.82131.82

131.79
131.75

131.74
131.74
131.73

131.76
131.79

131.78

131.78

131.78

131.78

131.78

131.79

131.76

131.73

131.74

131.75131.77

131.77131.77

131.77131.77

131.77131.77

131.77131.77

131.77

131.78

131.79

131.80

131.81

131.82

131.84

131.85

131.86

131.87

131.89

131.90

131.91

131.92

131.94

131.95

131.96

131.97

131.99

132.00

132.01

131.69
131.68
131.68
131.67
131.67

131.67

131.66
131.66
131.66
131.66
131.66
131.67
131.67
131.67
131.68
131.69
131.69
131.70
131.71
131.72
131.73
131.75
131.76
131.77
131.78
131.80
131.81
131.82
131.83
131.85
131.86
131.87
131.88
131.89
131.89
131.90
131.90
131.90
131.90
131.90
131.90
131.90
131.89
131.88
131.87

131.54
131.53
131.53
131.52
131.52
131.52
131.51
131.51
131.51

131.51
131.51

131.52

131.52

131.52
131.53
131.54
131.54
131.55
131.56
131.57
131.58
131.60
131.61
131.62
131.63
131.65
131.66
131.67
131.68
131.70
131.71
131.72
131.73
131.74
131.74
131.75
131.75
131.75
131.75
131.75
131.75
131.75
131.74
131.73
131.72

131.54
131.53
131.53
131.52
131.52
131.52
131.51
131.51
131.51

131.51
131.51

131.52

131.52

131.52
131.53
131.54
131.54
131.55
131.56
131.57
131.58
131.60
131.61
131.62
131.63
131.65
131.66
131.67
131.68
131.70
131.71
131.72
131.73
131.74
131.74
131.75
131.75
131.75
131.75
131.75
131.75
131.75
131.74
131.73
131.72

131.77 131.77
131.76
131.76
131.76
131.75

131.75

131.74

131.74
131.74
131.73
131.73
131.73
131.72

131.69
131.68
131.67
131.66
131.64
131.63
131.62
131.61
131.59
131.58
131.57
131.56
131.55

131.78
131.78
131.78
131.79
131.79
131.79
131.79
131.80

131.80

131.80

131.81

131.81

131.81
131.82

131.82
131.82 131.82 131.83 131.83 131.83 131.84 131.84 131.84

131.78
131.78
131.78
131.79
131.79
131.79
131.79
131.80

131.80

131.80

131.81

131.81

131.81
131.82

131.82
131.82 131.82 131.83 131.83 131.83 131.84 131.84 131.84

131.78
131.78
131.78
131.79
131.79
131.79
131.79
131.80

131.80

131.80

131.81

131.81

131.81
131.82

131.82
131.82 131.82 131.83 131.83 131.83 131.84 131.84 131.84

131.49
131.48
131.46
131.45131.43131.42131.40131.38131.37131.35131.34131.32
131.31

131.49
131.48
131.46
131.45131.43131.42131.40131.38131.37131.35131.34131.32
131.31

131.13
131.15
131.18
131.20
131.23
131.25
131.27

131.13
131.15
131.18
131.20
131.23
131.25
131.27

131.13
131.15
131.18
131.20
131.23
131.25
131.27

131.30
131.29

131.29
131.29

131.29
131.29

131.29
131.30
131.31
131.32

131.33

131.34

131.36

131.38
131.40
131.42
131.44
131.47
131.49
131.52
131.54
131.57
131.59
131.62
131.64
131.67
131.69
131.72
131.74
131.77
131.79
131.82
131.84
131.87
131.89
131.92
131.94

131.20131.19131.18131.17131.17131.17131.17
131.17
131.17
131.18
131.19
131.20
131.21
131.22
131.24
131.26
131.28
131.30
131.32
131.35
131.37
131.40
131.42
131.45
131.47
131.50
131.52

131.55
131.57
131.60
131.62
131.65
131.67
131.70
131.72
131.75
131.77
131.80
131.82
131.85

131.40
131.41
131.42
131.44
131.45
131.46
131.47
131.49

131.52

131.58
131.58
131.58
131.59
131.60
131.61
131.62
131.64
131.65
131.66
131.66

131.66
131.64

131.62
131.64
131.65
131.66
131.67
131.69
131.70
131.71
131.72
131.74
131.75
131.76
131.78
131.80
131.83
131.85
131.87
131.89
131.91
131.93
131.95
131.97
131.99
132.00
132.01
132.01
132.02

131.53
131.54
131.55
131.56
131.57
131.59
131.60
131.61
131.62

131.64
131.68

131.71
131.71
131.72
131.74
131.75
131.76
131.77
131.78

131.77

131.76
131.74
131.75
131.76
131.77
131.79
131.80
131.81
131.82
131.84
131.85
131.86
131.87
131.89
131.90
131.92
131.93
131.95
131.96
131.98
131.99
132.01
132.03
132.04
132.05
132.06
132.07
132.08
132.08

132.09

132.09
132.10
132.10

130.85
130.88
130.90
130.93
130.95
130.98
131.00
131.03
131.05
131.08
131.10
131.13
131.15
131.18
131.20
131.23
131.25
131.28
131.30
131.33
131.35
131.38
131.40
131.43
131.45
131.48
131.50
131.53
131.55
131.58
131.60
131.63
131.65
131.67
131.69
131.71
131.73
131.74
131.75
131.76
131.77
131.78
131.78
131.78
131.78
131.78
131.78
131.77
131.76
131.75
131.74
131.73
131.71
131.69
131.68

130.85
130.88
130.90
130.93
130.95
130.98
131.00
131.03
131.05
131.08
131.10
131.13
131.15
131.18
131.20
131.23
131.25
131.28
131.30
131.33
131.35
131.38
131.40
131.43
131.45
131.48
131.50
131.53
131.55
131.58
131.60
131.63
131.65
131.67
131.69
131.71
131.73
131.74
131.77
131.79
131.81
131.82
131.84
131.85
131.87
131.88
131.88
131.89
131.88
131.87
131.86
131.85
131.83

130.90
130.93
130.95
130.98
131.00
131.03
131.05
131.08
131.10
131.13
131.15
131.18
131.20
131.23
131.25
131.28
131.30
131.33
131.35
131.38
131.40
131.43
131.45
131.48
131.50
131.53
131.55
131.58
131.60
131.63
131.65
131.68
131.70
131.72
131.74
131.76
131.78
131.79
131.80
131.81
131.82
131.83
131.83

130.90
130.93
130.95
130.98
131.00
131.03
131.05
131.08
131.10
131.13
131.15
131.18
131.20
131.23
131.25
131.28
131.30
131.33
131.35
131.38
131.40
131.43
131.45
131.48
131.50
131.53
131.55
131.58
131.60
131.63
131.65
131.68
131.70
131.72
131.74
131.76
131.78
131.79
131.81
131.84
131.86
131.87
131.89
131.90
131.91
131.92
131.93
131.94
131.93
131.92
131.91
131.89
131.88

TCL:

TCL:

TCL:

131.16131.23131.38131.59
131.63

131.79
131.72 131.73

131.67
131.54 131.48

131.46
131.41 131.35

131.30
131.20 131.13

130.89
130.88

130.92
131.01

131.08
131.18

131.29131.36
131.52

131.71
131.70131.69

131.89
131.77

131.75
131.57

131.41
131.33

131.23
131.20 131.20

131.12
131.02 131.00

130.96130.94131.05131.12
131.14

131.26131.33131.37
131.46

131.59
131.63

131.68

131.68
131.61

131.58
131.46

131.38
131.38 131.32

131.22
131.16 131.11

130.98

131.43
131.47131.60

131.67
131.75

131.04131.02

130.96130.96

131.07
131.10

131.02
131.08

131.22
131.18

131.10
131.04

131.24

131.20131.33

131.20

131.26

131.33

13
1.

33

131.40

131.28

131.38
131.38

131.37

131.35131.45

131.46131.53

131.60131.67

131.71131.78

131.73
131.75

131.81

131.66

145.96

142.31

140.15

131.06

131.18

131.41
131.16

131.22

131.31131.34
131.59

131.65131.71

MG3
MG2MG10MG3

MG10

MG4
MG5

G:0.5MG4MG5MG6

MG5 Mature Hedge Ht
3-5mMature Hedge Ht

3-5m

G185

G185

Extent of Tree
Canopy

Extent of Tree

Extent of Hedge
Row

Extent of Hedge
Row

Extent of Hedge
Row

Extent of Tree
Canopy

Extent of Tree
Canopy

F i e l d
(C r o p p e d)

13
1.

5
13

1.
5

13
1.

5

13
1.

5

13
1.

5

13
1.

0

13
1.

0

131.0

131.0

131.5

132.525

132.60

132.50

132.40

132.125

132.00

132.00

132.00

132.20

132.425

132.50

132.45

132.20

131.95

131.55
131.65

131.75
131.70

131.90

132.05

131.575

131.85

131.85

131.90

131.95131.80
132.35

132.20

131.55

132.05

132.225

132.225

131.70

131.10
131.10 131.10

130.85

131.70

132.325

132.30

132.425
132.375

131.85

131.875

131.85

131.85132.25

132.30

132.30

132.225

131.45

131.85

132.50

132.05

132.05
132.05 131.70

131.70

131.15

131.00

1:21

2C

1:59
1:59

1:62

1:50

1:50

1:49

1:35

1:
20

1:25

1:35
2C

2C

1:31

70

1:50

1:19

1:12

1:12

1:12

1:15

2s

1 step at threshhold

DDPC 0.075m

1:
221:
21

1:60

1:601:60

1:60

1:
21

1:
29

1:60

1:60

1:
37

1:
31 1:49

2C

2C

1C

1:
34 1:
48

1:25

1:42

1:26
2C

1:47

1:61

1:80

1:76

1:96

1:96

1:52

1:35

1:
14

1:
63

1:
10

2

1:
93

1:122C

2C

1:
60

1:
60

1:22

1:31

1:40

1:31

1:41

1:53

1:24

2C

1:35

1:
20

1:29

1C

1:
261:
261:20

1:121: 15

1:30

1:64

1:20

1:20

1:22

1s

1C

1:54
1: 54

1:41

1:49

1:
48

1:
40

1:
40

1:18

1:50

1:31

1:40

1:41

1:
60

1:
60

1:15

1:20

1:24

1:
50

1:13

1:10

1:36

1:
15

1:
17

1:
93

1:15 1:15

1:17

1:17

1:40

1:15

1:17

1s 1s

2C

1:15

DD
PC

 0
.1

5m

1s

1:5
1

1:19

1:
30

1:
30

1:51

1:
60

1:
60

1:38

1:
50

1:32

1:22
1:43

1:50

1:43
1:28

1:42

1:3
7 1: 29

1:32

1:50

1:22

1:29

1:25

1:12

1C

1:20

1:31

1:50
1:50

1:25

1:29

1:25

1:28

1:5
8

1:39
1:21

1:34

1:31

1:32

1:2
91:50

1:25

M

1:50

1:50

1: 50

1: 50

1:50

1:25

1:22 1:28 1:2
8

1: 23

1: 23

1:49

1:26 1:3
6

1:37

1:30

1:27

1: 41

1: 75

1: 51

1:51

1: 41

1:31

1:84

1:127

1:50

39

1:13

1: 13

1: 56

1: 22

1:12

1:12

1:12

1:36

1:36

1:27

1:37

DD
PC

 0
.1

5m

M

1:50

1:19

1:18

1:25

1:23

1:18

1:25

1:
47

1:
51

1:
53 1:40

1:40

1:
22

1:64

1:60

1:60

1C

1:
341:32

1:18

1:29

131.40

131.85

3s

2s

6CG/B 0.45M

2C

1:
27 1:55

1:
25

1:40

1:
21

1:55

1:39

6C

G
/B

 0
.4

5M

1s 1s

M
M

G
/B

 0
.2

5M

1:
15

1:
18

1:
43

1:20

1:12

1:
50

1:
50

1:
50

1:50

1:50

1:50

1:50

1:28

1:
25

1:
25

1:
26

1:
40

1:12

1:51

1:
12

1:50

1:50

1:50

1:50

1:
50

1:
50

1:
50

1:
25

1:
25

1:
17

1:
28

1:
20

1:
36

1:28

1:47

1:44 1:29

1:
34

1:36

1:26

1:18

1:42

1:56

1:12

1:
15

G
/B

 0
M

1:
75

1:
75

1:
13

1:
14

1:
10

1:
12

1:
12

1:19

1:59

G/B 0M

1:19

1:
12

1:
23

1:
40

1:
40

1:54

1:61

1:52

1:50

1:38

131.575131.575

13
1.

57
5

131.275

131.425
131.425

131.20

131.325

131.51

131.56
131.28

13
1.

85
13

1.
85

131.70

131.70

131.61

131.60

131.50

131.85

131.70

131.45

13
2.

05

13
2.

05

13
1.

90

131.75
131.75

131.75

131.75

13
1.

82
5

13
1.

9013
1.

75
13

1.
75

131.75
131.75

13
1.

82
5

13
1.

90
13

1.
75

13
1.

65

13
1.

55

131.55

13
1.

62
5

131.55
131.55

13
1.

38

131.70

131.75131.75
131.60

131.60
131.60 131.60

13
1.

60

131.60

13
1.

55

131.65131.65 13
1.

5013
1.

50
13

1.
50

131.50 131.50

13
1.

50

131.40
131.55

13
1.

40
13

1.
40

131.40

131.40

13
1.

40
13

1.
40

13
1.

45

131.45

13
1.

45
13

1.
45

131.80

131.80

131.95
131.80

13
1.

80

131.80

131.80

131.85

131.85

131.85

13
1.

85

13
2.

20

13
1.

97
5

131.90

13
1.

90

13
2.

05

13
2.

05

132.05

13
2.

20

132.05

13
2.

20 132.05

132.00

131.90

131.90

131.70

131.65

132.00

131.90

132.05

131.70

131.65 131.65

131.55

131.70

131.90

131.90

13
2.

05

132.20

132.05

131.85

131.85

131.85

131.85

13
1.

85

131.85

131.85

132.00

131.85

131.85

131.85

131.85

131.85

131.85

13
1.

85

131.85
131.85

131.85

131.85

132.00

131.96

131.70

131.875

131.875
131.875

131.875

131.70

131.85

13
1.

85

131.85
131.85

13
1.

85

132.00

131.85

131.85
131.85

131.85 131.85
131.90 131.975

131.975

131.975
131.975

132.125

132.25

132.40 132.40

132.25132.25

132.25

132.25
132.25

132.075

132.075
132.50

13
2.

35

132.35

132.35

13
2.

35

13
2.

35

132.50

132.35

13
2.

35

13
2.

35 132.175

13
2.

17
4

13
2.

20
8

132.50

132.275

132.275

132.425

132.275

132.275

13
2.

27
5

13
2.

30

132.30

13
2.

30

132.30

132.35

132.35

132.50

132.35

132.35

13
2.

35

132.125

132.275

132.30

132.30

13
2.

0013
2.

15

132.25

132.25

132.25

132.275
132.10

13
2.

25

132.15

13
2.

15

13
2.

35

13
2.

35

13
2.

30

132.30

13
2.

30

132.30

132.075

132.075

13
2.

05

13
2.

10

13
2.

25

13
2.

52
5

132.375

132.375

132.375

13
2.

37
5

13
2.

37
5

132.375

13
2.

37
5

132.35

131.55

131.70

131.55
131.70 131.70

131.55 131.70
131.55

131.70 131.70
131.55 131.55

131.70

131.55
131.55131.55

131.55
131.55131.70 131.55

131.90131.90

131.90131.90131.90

131.90

131.90
132.05 132.05 132.05

131.90
132.05

132.05 132.05 131.95

131.80

131.78

132.275

13
2.

27
5

132.425
132.275

132.275

132.275

13
2.

27
5

132.375

132.375

132.375

132.375

132.30

132.2513
2.

20

132.30

132.30

132.30

132.30

132.175 13
2.

17
5

132.175

132.175

13
2.

17
5

13
2.

25

132.325

13
2.

35

132.45

132.60 132.60 132.60

132.45
132.45

132.45132.45132.45

132.45

132.30
132.45

132.25
132.45

132.225
132.075

132.075

13
2.

07
5

132.075

13
2.

07
5

13
2.

07
5

13
2.

22
5

132.075
132.075

132.075
132.075

13
2.

07
5

13
2.

07
5

132.075
132.00

13
2.

22
5

13
2.

22
5

132.10

132.225

132.10

132.00

132.075

131.90 131.90

131.90131.90

131.825

13
2.

27
5

132.225

132.30

132.30
132.30

132.00

132.30

132.30 132.10

132.00

132.14 132.10 132.10

131.80

132.10

132.30

132.10

13
1.7

0

131.90
131.55 131.55

131.55

131.55

132.30 132.30 132.30 132.30

132.10 132.20 132.20 132.20 132.20

132.20132.00

132.20132.20

132.10132.00
132.00

131.90

131.90

131.90

132.45132.45

132.30 132.30

132.325

13
2.

27
5

13
2.

27
5

13
2.

27
5

13
2.

27
5

132.30

132.225

131.80

131.55

132.175

132.20

132.05

132.05
132.10

131.55

132.30

132.40

132.40

132.20
132.20

132.35

132.35

13
2.

20

13
2.

20

13
2.

20
13

2.
20

132.05
132.05

13
2.

05
13

2.
20

132.20

13
2.

20

132.20
132.20

132.20

132.05

132.05
132.05

132.05

131.825
131.875

132.20

132.35

132.275

132.35

132.20
132.20

13
1.

55
13

1.
40

13
1.

40

13
1.

65

13
1.

65

131.80 131.80

13
1.

65
13

1.
65

131.65
131.65

13
1.

55

13
1.

65

131.95 131.95
131.80

13
1.

80

131.80 131.80 13
1.

80

131.80
131.90

131.90

131.75

131.90 131.75

131.75

131.75
131.75

131.75

131.75
131.90

131.825
131.775

131.70

13
1.

70
13

1.
70

131.70

13
1.

85
13

1.
85

131.70

131.70
131.70

13
1.

70
13

1.
70

13
1.

25

131.10
131.25

13
1.

40
13

1.
85

131.70

131.625

131.75

131.00

131.00 131.00

131.00

131.00

131.15
131.00

131.00

131.00

131.00 131.00
131.00

130.70

130.85 130.85 130.85

13
0.

70
13

0.
70

130.70
130.70

130.70
130.70

131.10 131.10

130.95

130.95

130.95
131.10

13
0.

95

130.95

131.10

130.95130.95

130.95 130.95
131.10131.10

131.10
130.95

131.40
130.95 130.95 130.95

130.95

132.05

132.05

132.05

132.05

132.00 132.00 132.00

13
2.

00

13
2.

00
13

1.
90

13
1.

80
13

1.
70

13
1.

90
13

1.
80

13
1.

70
13

1.
60

131.60
131.50

13
1.

40

131.625

131.80

13
1.

60

131.90 131.90 131.90

130.85

131.60

13
2.

00
13

1.
90

13
1.

80

131.50

13
1.

40

131.40

132.00
131.90

131.80

131.90
131.80 131.70

13
1.

80
13

1.
70

13
1.

50

131.40

131.65

131.40 131.40

131.55

131.45

131.70

131.60

132.20

13
1.

65

131.75

131.75

132.00

132.05

132.05 13
2.

00

13
1.

72
5

131.60
131.50

131.40

13
1.

32
5

13
0.

75

13
1.

32
5 131.40

131.45

131.70

131.80

13
1.

80

131.90

13
1.

90

13
1.

72
5

13
1.

72
5

132.15

45
0

450

Site boundary (Taken from site planning layout)

Finished Floor Level

Exposed Brickwork - starting 150mm below DPC. 4C = No. of
course exposed

Double damp proof course - Up to 150mm above DPC

Double damp proof course - up to 150mm above DPC

Split between plot FFL's

Part M level access

Banking works (Maximum 1 in 3)

Gradient

Slab on edge 0.45m maximum

Gravel board 0.45m maximum

Proposed level

Back of footway level

Existing level (shown on topographical survey)

Steps (max 150mm rise)
(min 280mm going)

Private trapped pot gully

Private linear drainage channel

4C

1:10

147.785

S/E 0.3M

Drawing key

2s

G/B 0.3M

DPC 0.125m

M

External Levels Layout

DDPC 0.15m

131.25

131.65

130.65

300

General Notes:

- All dimensions in metres unless otherwise stated

- All levels are in metres

- This drawing is to be read in conjunction with all relevant Engineer's
and Architect's drawings, specification, Reports and Engineering
Details.

- Do not scale from this drawing

- Any discrepancies found on this drawing are to be reported to
Persimmon Homes South Midlands Technical Department
immediately.
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